### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sang-kook Mah	07/21/2007
Han-su Kim	07/21/2007
Dong-min Im	07/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-sin, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13243039	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800 626-795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68522/L550

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Plumley

Total Attachments: 1

501670138

source=68522-assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 026961 FRAME: 0842

Docket No.: 60186/L550

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadens, CA 91109-7068

#### ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of good and valuable of undersigned,			by acknowledged, the
(1) Sang-kook Mah, Han-su Kim, ar	id Dong-min kn	L	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	lansfer(8) to	1	
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.			
having a place of business at			
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-qu.	Suwon-si, Gye	ongol-do, Republic of	Corea
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er which are disclosed in the application to	r United States i	Tetteta Lateut eunnen	
(4) POROUS ANODE ACTIVE MATAND LITHIUM BATTERY EMPL	ERIAL, METHO DYING THE SAI	<u> </u>	
which application was:		CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):		7058, Pasadena, CA 91109-7069) is hereby	
(b) filed on (5b): <u>July 27</u> .	2007	authorized to insert in (b) the specified date,	
Application No.: 11/829,	<u> 787 :</u>	when known.	
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the unrenewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall optoection as provided herein.	agreed that, watersigned will	is assigns or its stippe then requested, without execute all divisional, which where coners; and	continuing, substitute,
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE-		DATE
Has miss Andrew		luh.	21 July 2007
Sang-kook Mah	X (		
Han-su Kim	x Y	72	x 21 July 2007
Dong-min im	X Drudu	nih Em	x 21 July 2007
WITNESSES:	•		
AAM PA5744847,1-=-07/5/07 3:44 PM			

Page 1 of 1